FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	Attorney Docket No. 05788.0260 Attorney Customer Number: 22,8 BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATIO
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) Luca CASTELLANI 2) Gaia DELL'ANNA 3) Cristiana SCELZA 4) Enrico ALBIZZATI	Name: PIRELLI S.p.A.
Additional name of conveying party attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Viale Sarca, 222 I-20126 Milano, Italy
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: Zip Code:
Other:	Additional name & Address attached?
Execution Date: March 27, 2003	– 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number or patent number: If this document is being fi application:	iled together with a new application, the execution date of th
A. Patent Application Number:	B. Patent Number:
10/381,190	
Additional numbers attached?	 Yes XNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to depo account)
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig
2/2003 DBYRNE 00000013 10381190 C:8021 Ernest F. Chapman 40.00 OP Reg. No. 25,961 Signa	August 19, 2003 ature Date

PATENT REEL: 014401 FRAME: 0465

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/we: _____

1) CASTELLANI Luca - Via Copernico 19/D - 20094 CORSICO (MI) - IT;

2) DELL'ANNA Gaia - Via Francesco Ferruccio 22 - 20145 MILANO (MI) - IT;

2) SCELZA Cristiana - Via San Salvatore 6 -84044 ANGELLARA DI VALLO DELLA LUCANIA (Salerno) - IT;

4) ALBIZZATI Enrico - Via Trieste 2 - 28040 LESA (Novara) - IT

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in CABLE WITH RECYCLABLE COVERING

a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on ______

_____, Application No._____,

b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on _____

_____, and

WHEREAS, <u>PIRELLI S.p.A.</u>, of <u>Viale Sarca 222 - 20126 MILANO (MI) -</u> <u>IT</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do/does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the Unites States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment ad sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

	PATENT
Date: 27th March, 2003	ALBIZZATI Enrico Col
27th March, 2003 Date:	SCELZA Cristiana Gioriano Celse
27th March, 2003 Date:	DELL'ANNA Gaia Cross 200' 4 0
Date: 27th March, 2003	CASTELLANI LUCA AUCE Costellam

REEL: 014401 FRAME: 0466

1

RECORDED: 08/19/2003